
*BSDZK5YES*

Bu belge, 5070 sayılı Elektronik İmza Kanuna göre Güvenli Elektronik İmza ile İmzalanmıştır.

Evrakı Doğrulamak İçin : 
https://ebys.denizticaretodasi.org.tr/enVision/Dogrula/BSDZK5YES
Bilgi için: Birnur OFLU     Telefon: 02122520130/ 317
E-Posta: birnur.oflu@denizticaretodasi.org.tr
Meclis-i Mebusan Caddesi No:22 34427 Fındıklı-Beyoğlu-İSTANBUL/TÜRKİYE
Tel : +90 (212) 252 01 30 (Pbx)   Faks: +90 (212) 293 79 35 KEP: imeakdto@hs01.kep.tr
Web: www.denizticaretodasi.org.tr    E-mail: iletisim@denizticaretodasi.org.tr     

Sayı   : 38591462-720-2024-423 06.02.2024
Konu : Morityus İhale Hk.

Sirküler No: 111

Sayın Üyemiz,

Türkiye Odalar ve Borsalar Birliği'nden (TOBB) alınan 05.02.2024 tarihli Ek'te sunulan 
yazıda, 

Ticaret Bakanlığı tarafından TOBB'a iletilen, Morityus'ta yatırım fırsatları ve ihale ilanlarının 
ekte yer aldığı bildirilmektedir.

Bilgilerinize arz/rica ederim.

Saygılarımla,

e-imza
İsmet SALİHOĞLU

Genel Sekreter 

Ek:TOBB'dan alınan 05.02.2024 tarihli yazı. (4 sayfa)

Dağıtım:
-Tüm Üyeler (WEB sayfası)

Evrak Tarihi ve Sayısı: 06.02.2024-423 c1



TÜRKİYE ODALAR VE BORSALAR BİRLİĞİ *BSV59DHRUB*
Dumlupınar Bulvarı No:252 (Eskişehir Yolu 9. Km.) 06530 /ANKARA www.tobb.org.tr  -  tobb@hs01.kep.tr

Evrakı Doğrulamak İçin : https://belgedogrula.tobb.org.tr/belgedogrulama.aspx?eD=BSV59DHRUB
Tel : +90 (312) 218 20 00 (PBX)  -  Faks : +90 (312) 219 40 90 -91 -92… -  E-Posta : info@tobb.org.tr
Bilgi İçin: Mustafa Eren ÖZTÜRK   -  Tel :   -  E-Posta : eren.ozturk@tobb.org.tr

F022/1/01.07.2003/5/07.02.2023 Birliğimizde ISO 9001:2015 Kalite Yönetim Sistemi uygulanmaktadır Sayfa 1 / 1

Sayı : E-34221550-720-1306 Tarih:           05.02.2024
Konu : Morityus/İhale

TÜM ODA VE BORSALARA
(Genel Sekreterlik)

İlgi : Ticaret Bakanlığı'nın 01.02.2024 tarihli ve E-68460249-724.01.01-00093576219 sayılı yazısı.

Ticaret Bakanlığının ilgide kayıtlı yazısı ekinde Birliğimize iletilen Morityus' ta yatırım fırsatları ve ihale 
ilanları ekte sunulmuştur.  

Bilgilerinizi ve ilgili ihalelerin üyelerinize duyurulmasını rica ederim

Saygılarımla,

e-imza
Ali Emre YURDAKUL
Genel Sekreter Yardımcısı

EK: 
1- Morityus_İhale_Ek_Nota 2 Eki.pdf (1 sayfa)
2- Morityus_İhale_Ek_Nota 2.pdf (1 sayfa)

Bu belge, 5070 sayılı Elektronik İmza Kanununa göre Güvenli Elektronik İmza ile imzalanmıştır.
Evrak sorgulaması https://ebys.denizticaretodasi.org.tr/enVision/Sorgula/BSRZ5V9N0 adresinden yapılabilir.

Gelen Tarih Sayı: 05.02.2024 - 448



AMBASSADE DE LA REPUBLIQUE DE MAURICE
ANT ANANARIVO

No. 004/2024 (ME/1111S·2)

L'Ambassade de la Republique de Maurice presents ses compliments a l'Ambassade de la Republique

de Turkiye et a I'honneur de lui faire parvenir, sous couvert de cette Note aux fins d'une large diffusion, des

notifications emanant -des autorites de la Repubfque de Maurice et en invitant ceux qui sont interesses a
soumettre leurs propositions. Les details des notifications sont transmis en annexes,

L'Ambassade de la Republique de Maurice saurait gre a l'Ambassade de la Republicue de Turkiye de

bien vouloir transmettre aux auto rites competentes turques lesdites notifications.

L'Ambassade de la Republique de Maurice
l
saisit cetter;cca ion pour renouveler a l'Ambassade de la

Republique de Turkiye les assurances de sa haute consiceratio .~ . .

Antananarivo, Ie 29 janvier 2024

Ambassade de la Republique de Tlirkiye
Antananarivo

Tel.: (-1261) 32 11 321 57/33 37 321 57 E-mail: memad@moov.mg Adresse: Villa Colbert, Lotissement Bonnet
Ivandry



Invitation for Bids (IFB)

(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Press Notice

Procurement Ref. No: RGD/RFP/OIB/45/9/2023-2024

I. The Registrar General's Department is proceeding with a Request for Proposals online and is
inviting local and international Consultants to submit their proposals through the Government
eProcui'ement System for the Selection of Consultancy Services for The Assessment of The

Mauritius eRegistry System.

2. Request for Proposal Documents may be downloaded from the e Procurement System
https://eproc.publicprocurement.govinu.org. Reference Number on the system:

REGISTRAR/IFB/2024/136

3. Proposals must be submitted online on the eProcurement System at latest by Wednesday
21st February 2024 up to 13:00 (Local Time).

4. Consultants who have submitted proposals online by the closing date and time shall decrypt and re-
encrypt their proposa!s as from Wednesday 21st February 2024 up to 15:01 (Local Time) till
Friday 23'11 February 2024 at 13:00 (Local Time).

5. Proposals received will be opened online in the presence ofthe Consultants' representatives who
choose to attend at the address given hereunder on Friday 23" February 2024 at 13:01 (Local Time)
up to 16:00 (Local Time).

Registrar General's Department

6th Floor, Emmanuel Anquetil Building,
Cnr SSR & Jules Koenig Streets,

Port Louis,

Mauritius

6. The Registrar GeneraFs Department reserves the right to accept or reject any proposal and to annul
the bidding process and reject ali proposals at any time prior to award of the Contract, without thereby
incurring any liability to any Bidder.

19th January 2024



Invitation for Bids (IFB)

(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Press Notice

Procurement Ref. No: RGD/RFP/OIB/45/9/2023-2024

I. The Registrar General's Department is proceeding with a Request for Proposals online and is
inviting local and international Consultants to submit their proposals through the Government
eProcui'ement System for the Selection of Consultancy Services for The Assessment of The

Mauritius eRegistry System.

2. Request for Proposal Documents may be downloaded from the e Procurement System
https://eproc.publicprocurement.govinu.org. Reference Number on the system:

REGISTRAR/IFB/2024/136

3. Proposals must be submitted online on the eProcurement System at latest by Wednesday
21st February 2024 up to 13:00 (Local Time).

4. Consultants who have submitted proposals online by the closing date and time shall decrypt and re-
encrypt their proposa!s as from Wednesday 21st February 2024 up to 15:01 (Local Time) till
Friday 23'11 February 2024 at 13:00 (Local Time).

5. Proposals received will be opened online in the presence ofthe Consultants' representatives who
choose to attend at the address given hereunder on Friday 23" February 2024 at 13:01 (Local Time)
up to 16:00 (Local Time).

Registrar General's Department

6th Floor, Emmanuel Anquetil Building,
Cnr SSR & Jules Koenig Streets,

Port Louis,

Mauritius

6. The Registrar GeneraFs Department reserves the right to accept or reject any proposal and to annul
the bidding process and reject ali proposals at any time prior to award of the Contract, without thereby
incurring any liability to any Bidder.

19th January 2024


